
 

 

IMPORTANT NOTICE TO HEALTHCARE PROFESSIONALS PROVIDING SERVICES TO 

MARYLAND MEDICAID MEMBERS REGARDING HIGH-COST MEDICATIONS 
 

MedStar Family Choice (MFC) will require Prior Authorization (PA) for these medications regardless of place of service 

(i.e., PA is required in ALL outpatient AND inpatient settings). Prescribers MUST contact MFC before administration. 

Failure to do so will result in non-payment. Post-administration retrospective requests for authorization will not be 

accepted for review. WITHOUT PRIOR AUTHORIZATION, YOU WILL NOT BE REIMBURSED, NO EXCEPTIONS.  

A current list of these medications will be maintained on the MedStar Family Choice website in the Pharmacy section 

under a section entitled “High-Cost Medications.” 

Drug  Condition NDC Codes J Code 

Abecma Multiple myeloma 

59572-0515-01  
Q2055 59572-0515-02 

59572-0515-03 

Actimmune 
Chronic granulomatous disease, 

malignant petrosis 

75987-0111-10 
75987-0111-11 
75987-0111-01 

 
J9216 

Adcetris 
Hodgkin lymphoma, Anaplastic 

Large Cell Lymphoma 

51144-0050-01  
J9042 

Altuviiio Hemophilia 

71104-0978-01 
71104-0979-01 
71104-0980-01 
71104-0981-01 
71104-0982-01 
71104-0983-01 
71104-0984-01 
71104-0035-01 
71104-0985-08 
71104-0986-08 
71104-0988-08 
71104-0989-08 
71104-0990-08 
71104-0991-08 

 
J7199 

Amondys 45 Duchenne muscular dystrophy 

60923-0227-02  
J1426 



 

 

Amvuttra 
polyneuropathy of hereditary 

transthyretin-mediated 
amyloidosis in adults 

71336-1003-01  
J0225 

Benefix Hemophilia B 

58394-0633-03 
58394-0634-03 
58394-0635-03 
58394-0636-03 
58394-0637-03 
00069-1111-01 
58394-0041-11 
58394-0133-03 
58394-0134-03 
58394-0135-03 
58394-0136-03 
58394-0137-03 

 
 

J7195 

Blincyto 
CD19-positive B-cell precursor 
acute lymphoblastic leukemia 

(ALL) 

55513-0160-01 
55513-0155-01 
55513-0160-01 

 
J9039 

Breyanzi B-cell lymphoma 

73153-0900-01 
73153-0901-08 
73153-0902-04 

Q2054 

Bylvay 
Progressive Familial Intrahepatic 

Cholestasis (PFIC) 

74528-0040-01        
74528-0120-01 
74528-0020-01 
74528-0060-01 

J8499 

Cablivi 
Acquired Thrombotic 

Thrombocytopenic Purpura 
(aTTP) 

58468-0225-01 
58468-0227-01 
58468-0229-01 

J3590 
C9047 

Carvykti 
Relapsed or refractory multiple 

myeloma 

57894-0111-01             
57894-0111-02 

Q2056 

Cerezyme Type 1 Gaucher disease 58468-4663-01 J1786 

Cinryze 
Hereditary angioedema 

prophylaxis 

42227-0081-01 
42227-0081-05 
42227-0083-01 
64764-0515-50 

J0598 



 

 

Crysvita 

X-linked hypophosphatemia 
(XLH), FGF23-related 

hypophosphatemia in tumor-
induced osteomalacia (TIO) 

associated with phosphaturic 
mesenchymal tumors 

69794-0102-01  
69794-0203-01 
69794-0304-01 

J0584 

Danyelza 
Relapsed or refractory high-risk 
neuroblastoma in the bone or 

bone marrow 

73042-0201-01 J9348 

Daybue Rhett syndrome 
63090-0660-01 J8499 

Elahere 
Treatment resistance cancers of 

ovaries, fallopian tubes, or 
primary peritoneal cancer 

72903-0853-01 J9063 

Elaprase Hunter Syndrome 
54092-0700-01 J1743 

Elevidys Duchenne muscular dystrophy 

60923-0501-10  
60923-0502-11 
60923-0503-12 
60923-0504-13  
60923-0505-14  
60923-0506-15 
60923-0507-16  
60923-0508-17  
60923-0509-18  
60923-0510-19  
60923-0511-20  
60923-0512-21  
60923-0513-22  
60923-0514-23  
60923-0515-24  
60923-0516-25  
60923-0517-26  
60923-0518-27  
60923-0519-28  
60923-0520-29  
60923-0521-30  
60923-0522-31  
60923-0523-32  
60923-0524-33  

J3490 
J3590 



 

 

60923-0525-34  
60923-0526-35  
60923-0527-36  
60923-0528-37  
60923-0529-38  
60923-0530-39  
60923-0531-40 
 60923-0532-41  
60923-0533-42  
60923-0534-43  
60923-0535-44  
60923-0536-45  
60923-0537-46  
60923-0538-47  
60923-0539-48  
60923-0540-49  
60923-0541-50  
60923-0542-51  
60923-0543-52  
60923-0544-53  
60923-0545-54  
60923-0546-55  
60923-0547-56  
60923-0548-57  
60923-0549-58  
60923-0550-59  
60923-0551-60  
60923-0552-61  
60923-0553-62  
60923-0554-63  
60923-0555-64  
60923-0556-65  
60923-0557-66  
60923-0558-67  
60923-0559-68  
60923-0560-69  
60923-0561-70 

Elfabrio Fabry disease 

10122-0160-02   
10122-0160-05  
10122-0160-10 
10122-0160-01 

J3490 
J3590 



 

 

Eloctate Hemophilia A 

71104-0035-01 
71104-0483-08 
71104-0485-08 
71104-0486-08 
71104-0487-08 
71104-0488-08 
71104-0489-08 
71104-0490-08 
71104-0491-08 
71104-0492-08 
71104-0801-01 
 71104-0802-01 
71104-0803-01 
71104-0804-01 
71104-0805-01 
71104-0806-0 

71104-0807-01 
71104-0808-01 
71104-0809-01 
71104-0810-01 

J7205 

Empaveli 
Paroxysmal nocturnal 

hemogloinuria 

73606-0010-01 J3490 
J3590 
C9399 

Enspryng 
Neuromyelitis optica spectrum 

disorder 
50242-007-01 
50242-007-86 

J3590 

Evkeeza 
Homozygous familial 

hypercholesterolemia 

61755-0010-01 J1305 

61755-0013-01 
 

Exkivity 
Advanced or metastatic non-

small cell lung cancer 
63020-0040-12 
63020-0040-90 

J8999 

Fyarro Advanced malignant Pecoma 80803-0153-50 J9331 

Gattex Short Bowel Syndrome (SBS) 
68875-0101-01 
68875-0102-01   
68875-0103-01 

J3490 

Givlaari Acute Hepatic Porphyria (AHP) 
71336-1001-01 J0223 

Haegarda 
Routine prophylaxis to prevent 
Hereditary Angioedema (HAE) 

attacks 

63833-0828-02   
63833-0829-02 
63833-0765-18 
63833-0765-19 
63833-0828-01 

J0599 



 

 

63833-0839-01 

Hemgenix Hemophilia B 

00053-0099-01  
00053-0100-10  
 00053-0110-11   
00053-0120-12   
00053-0130-13   
00053-0140-14    
00053-0150-15   
00053-0160-16   
00053-0170-17  
00053-0180-18   
00053-0190-19   
00053-0200-20   
00053-0210-21   
00053-0220-22   
00053-0230-23  
00053-0240-24   
00053-0250-25   
00053-0260-26   
00053-0270-27   
00053-0280-28  
00053-0290-29    
00053-0300-30   
00053-0310-31   
00053-0320-32   
00053-0330-33    
00053-0340-34   
00053-0350-35   
00053-0360-36   
00053-0370-37   
00053-0380-38   
00053-0390-39  
00053-0400-40   
00053-0410-41   
00053-0420-42   
00053-0430-43   
00053-0440-44   
00053-0450-45  
00053-0460-46   
00053-0470-47   

J1411 



 

 

00053-0480-48 

Jivi Hemophilia A (Factor VIII) 

00026-3942-25 
00026-3942-99 
00026-3944-25 
00026-3944-99 
00026-3946-25 
00026-3946-99 
00026-3948-25 
00026-3948-99 

J7208 

Joenja PI3K-delta syndrome 71274-0170-60 J8499 

Kimmtrak 
Unresectable or metastatic 

uveal melanoma 

80446-0401-01 J9274 

Korlym 

To control hyperglycemia 
secondary to hypercortisolism in 
adult patients with endogenous 
Cushing’s syndrome who have 

type 2 diabetes mellitus or 
glucose intolerance 

76346-0073-01   
76346-0073-02 

J8499 

Krystexxa Chronic gout 
75987-0080-10 
54396-0801-01 

J2507 

Lamzede Alpha-mannosidosis 

10122-0180-02          
10122-0180-05         
10122-0180-10 

J3490 
J3590 

Livmarli Cholestatic pruitis in Alagille 79378-0110-01 J8499 

Myalept 

Treat the complications of leptin 
deficiency in patients with 

congenital or acquired 
generalized lipodystrophy. 

76431-0210-01 J3590                                                 
C9399 

Nexviazyme Pompe disease 58468-0426-01 J0219 



 

 

Novoseven Hemophilia 

00169-7201-01  
00169-7202-01  
00169-7212-11  
 00169-7218-11  
00169-7215-11    
00169-7208-01  
00169-7205-01 
00169-7001-98 
00169-7002-98 
00169-7004-98 
00169-7005-98 

J7189 

Nulibry 
Molybendum cofactor 

deficiency type A 

73129-0001-01 
42358-0295-01 

J3490    
C9399 

Olpruva Urea Cycle Disorder 

72542-0000-01 
72542-0002-01 
72542-0003-01 
72542-0200-02 
72542-0200-09 
72542-0300-02 
72542-0300-09 
72542-0367-01 
72542-0400-02 
72542-0400-18 
72542-0500-02 
72542-0500-18 
72542-0600-02 
72542-0600-18 
72542-0667-02 
72542-0667-18 

J8499 

Onpattro Primary hyperoxaluria type-1 
71336-1000-01 J0222 

Orfadin 
generics 

(nitisinone) 
Hereditary tyrosinemia 

66658-0204-90 
70505-0202-60 
70505-0205-60 
70505-0210-60 
70505-0220-60 
00254-3020-02 
00254-3021-02 
00254-3022-02 
13668-0629-60 

J8499 



 

 

13668-0630-60 
13668-0631-60 
13668-0632-60 
63629-2233-01 
63629-2234-01 
63629-2235-01 
70709-0000-60 
70709-0002-60 
70709-0005-60  

Orladeyo 
Hereditary angioedema 

prophylaxis 

72769-0101-01 J8499 

72769-0102-01 

Oxlumo Primary hyperoxaluria type 1 

71336-1002-01 J0224 

Poteligeo 
Relapsed or refractory mycosis 
fungoides or Sezary syndrome 

42747-0761-01 J9204 

Procysbi Nephropathic cystinosis 

75987-0101-08 
75987-0100-04 
75987-0101-08 
75987-0140-13 
75987-0140-14 
75987-0145-13 
75987-0145-14 

J8499 

Ravicti Urea cycle disorder 75987-0050-06 J8499 

Rethymic Congenital athymia 72359-0001-01 J3590 

Revcovi 
Adenosine deaminase severe 
combined immune deficiency 

 
10122-0502-01                                                                                          
57665-0002-01 

J3590  
J3490                                             

C9399 (hospital 
outpatient use 

only) 

Roctavian Hemophilia A 
68135-0927-01       
68135-0927-48 

J3490 
 J3590 

Ryplazim Plasminogen deficiency Type 1 
70573-0099-01          
70573-0099-02 

J2998 

Skysona 

Progression of neurologic 
dysfunction in early, active 

cerebral adrenoleukodystrophy 
(CALD) 

73554-2111-01 J3590 



 

 

Soliris 
Paroxysmal nocturnal 

hemoglobinuria, atypical 
hemolytic uremic syndrome 

25682-0001-01 J1300 

Spinraza Spinal muscular atrophy 64406-0058-01 J2326 

Takhzyro 
Prophylaxis to prevent attacks 

of hereditary angioedema 

47783-0644-01 
47783-0645-01 
47783-0646-01 

J0593 

Tecvayli 
Relapsed or refractory multiple 

myeloma 

57894-0449-01   
57894-0450-01 

J9380 

Tepezza Thyroid Eye Disease 75987-0130-15 J3241 

Tivdak Cervical Cancer 

51144-0003-01 J9273 

Tzield 
Delay onset of Stage 3, type 1 

diabetes 

73650-316-01 
73650-316-10 
73650-316-14 

 

Ultomiris 

Paroxysmal nocturnal 
hemoglobinuria (PNH), 

Myasthenia gravis, Atypical 
hemolytic uremic syndrome 

(aHUS) 

25682-0025-01                
25682-0028-01              
25682-0022-01 
25682-0031-01 

J1303 

Viltepso Duchenne muscular dystrophy 

73292-0011-01 J1427 

Vimizim 
Mucopolysaccharidosis type IVA 
(MPS IVA; Morquio A syndrome) 

68135-0100-01 J1322 

Vyjuvek 
Wounds in patients with 

dystrophic epidermolysis bullosa 
(DEB) 

82194-0510-02 
82194-0001-01 
82194-0501-01 

J3590 

Vyondys 53 Duchenne muscular dystrophy 
60923-0465-02 J1429 



 

 

Vyvgart Myasthenia Gravis 
73475-3041-05 J9332 

Xenpozyme 
Acid sphingomyelinase 

deficiency (ASMD) 

58468-0050-01 
58468-0051-01 

J0218 

Xyntha Hemophilia A 

58394-0016-03 
58394-0022-03 
58394-0023-03 
58394-0024-03 
58394-0025-03 
58394-0012-01 
58394-0013-01 
58394-0014-01 
58394-0015-01 

J7185 

Yervoy 

Melanoma, Renal Cell 
Carcinoma (RCC), Colorectal 

Cancer, Hepatocellular 
Carcinoma, Non-Small Cell Lung 

Cancer (NSCLC), Malignant 
Pleural Mesothelioma, 

Esophageal Cancer 

00003-2328-22 
00003-2327-11 

J9228 

Zolgensma Spinal muscular atrophy 

71894-0120-02 

71894-0121-03 

71894-0122-03 

71894-0123-03 

71894-0124-04 

71894-0125-04 

71894-0126-04 

71894-0127-05 

71894-0128-05 

71894-0129-05 

71894-0130-06 

71894-0131-06 

71894-0132-06 

71894-0133-07 

71894-0134-07 

J3399 



 

 

71894-0135-07 

71894-0136-08 

71894-0137-08 

71894-0138-08 

71894-0139-09 

71894-0140-09 

71894-0141-09 
 

Zynlonta Large B-cell lymphoma 
79952-0110-01 I9359 

Zynteglo Beta-thalassemia 
73554-3111-01 J3590 
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